

CORRECTIONS

in

GALATHEA REPORT VOLUME 6, 1962

(*T. Wolff: Isopoda Asellota*)

- Page 18, line 1: For subtribes, read superfamilies.
- Page 18 left, line 8 from below: For *longirem*, read *longicornis*.
- Page 21 left, line 7 from above: For neoteni, read neoteny.
- Page 21: For Subtribe Stenetrioidea, read Superfamily Stenetrioidea.
- Page 29: For Subtribe Paraselloidea, read Superfamily Paraselloidea.
- Page 75 left, line 5 from below: For joints, read segments.
- Page 95, line 17 from above: For present, read absent.
- Page 95, line 19 from above: For absent, read present.
- Page 95, couplet 19 in the key: *Ilyarachna spicata* should be moved to couplet 18 since it lacks a palp on the mandible. It can be distinguished from *I. magnifica* and *I. quadrispinosa* by the presence of four strong spines on pereonite 5 and no spines on pereonites 6 and 7.
- Page 116 right, line 11 from above: For (1956 a), read (1956 b).
- Page 117, line 14 from above: For 1956 a, read 1956 b.
- Page 133, legend to Fig. 78: For pereopods, read pleopods.
- Page 134 right, line 9 from below: For 2-5, read 1-4.
- Page 213, line 5 from above: For 1.8-1.16, read 1.08-1.16.
- Page 307 left, line 13 from above: For latter, read last.